This Resolution was approved with 704 226 087 affirmative 1 760 negative votes and 506 961 abstentions 
with the approval of Shareholder ‘B’. 

RESOLUTION No. 7/2005 (XII. 20.) 
The General Meeting defines the asset proportion of one ordinary share at the rate of HUF 425,- (that 
is four hundred and twenty five) for shareholders who do not wish to enter the legal successor 
company. The General Meeting approves the settlement method to be followed with shareholders who 
do not wish to enter the legal successor company with the content as attached herein and assigns the

[...]

In line with the above the General Meeting states that the registered capital of Magyar Telekom will 
change with such value of the capital proportion that equals to the value of the shares payable to 
Departing Shareholders, therefore the registered capital shall be HUF 104 276 831 500  (that is One 
hundred and four billion two hundred and seventy-six million eight hundred and thirty-one thousand 
five hundred HUF), comprised of HUF 46 010 642 500 (that is forty-six billion and ten million six 
hundred and forty-two thousand five hundred HUF) cash contribution and HUF 58 266 189 000 (that is 
fifty-eight billion two hundred and sixty-six million and one hundred and eighty-nine thousand HUF) 
contribution-in-kind thus the number of �A� series registered shares, each representing HUF 100,- 
(that is one hundred HUF) face value decreases with the number of registered shares owned by such 
shareholders, therefore the number of shares is 43 385.

[...]

The Company's name in English 
The Company's name in English is Magyar Telekom Telecommunications Public Limited Company 
The Company�s abbreviated name: Magyar Telekom Plc. 

1.7. The Company's Registered Share Capital  
The registered capital of the Company is HUF 104 276 831 500 (that is One hundred and four billion 
two hundred and seventy-six million eight hundred and thirty-one thousand five hundred HUF), 
comprised of HUF 46 010 642 500 (that is forty-six billion and ten million six hundred and forty-two 
thousand five hundred HUF) cash contribution and HUF 58.266.189.000, that is Fifty Eight Billion Two 
Hundred and Sixty Six Million One Hundred and Eighty Nine thousand in-kind contributions. 

1.8. Magyar Telekom Telecommunications Public Limited Company is the general legal successor of  
T-Mobile Hungary Telecommunications Company Limited by Shares (1117 Budapest, Kaposvár u. 5-7.; 
Corporate Registry No.: 01-10-042361)